Portwest Clothing Ltd
A Fields End Business Park
Thurnscoe
Rotherham
S63 0JF
® England
PEAK PROTECTION VAT No: 511352982

Registered in England No: 2243347

+44 (0) 1709 894 575
. . info@portwest.com
Declaration of compliance for food contact use www.portwest.com

A655

19 September 2023

This declaration contains the results of a food contact regulatory assessment of a product manufactured
and supplied by Portwest, IDA Industrial Park, Westport, Co Mayo, F28 FY88, Ireland. Reg No. 21284.

The product A655 conforms to the following provisions:

EU food contact regulations:
e Regulation (EC) n0.1935/2004 on Materials and Articles intended to come into contact with food
e Commission Regulation (EU) No. 2020/1245, (EU) No. 10/2011, and its amendments on Plastic materials
intended to come into contact with food

The product does not contain any dual-use additives as defined in Article 5 of (EU) No. 10/2011
The product has passed the overall migration limit of 10 mg/dm?for single use as required in (EU) 10/2011
when tested with simulants A, B and D2 for 30 minutes at 40°C. The product is suitable for use with general

foodstuffs.

The product passed the specific migration limit required in (EU) 10/2011 for substances listed below:

Test Item Unit Mlgram: st Reporting | Permissiole
™ 5nd 3 imit Limit

- | Surface area to volume ratio dm?/kg 6 6 i} - -

1 | Specific Migration of Aluminum mg'kg ND ND ND 01 1

2 | Specific Migration of Antimony mag/kg ND ND ND 0.01 0.04
3 | Specific Migration of Arsenic” mg/kg ND ND ND 0.01 0.01
4 | Specific Migration of Barium ma’kg ND ND ND 0.25 1

5 | Specific Migration of Cadmium* mg/kg ND ND ND 0.002 0.002
6 | Specific Migration of Chromium* mag'kg ND ND ND 0.01 0.01
7 | Specific Migration of Cobalt ma/kg ND ND ND 0.01 0.05
8 | Specific Migration of Copper mg/kg ND ND ND 0.25 5
9 | Specific Migration of Europium ma’kg ND ND ND 0.025 0.05
10 | Specific Migration of Gadolinium mgrkg ND ND ND 0.025 0.05
11 | Specific Migration of Iron mg/kg ND ND ND 5 48
12 | Specific Migration of Lanthanum | mg/kg ND ND ND 0.025 0.05
13 | Specific Migration of Lead* mg/kg ND ND ND 0.01 0.01
14 | Specific Migration of Lithium ma'kg ND ND ND 0.1 0.6
15 | Specific Migration of Manganese | mg/kg ND ND ND 0.1 0.6
16 | Specific Migration of Mercury* ma'kg ND ND ND 0.01 0.01
17 | Specific Migration of Nickel mgrkg ND ND ND 0.01 0.02
18 | Specific Migration of Terbium ma/kg ND ND ND 0.025 0.05
19 | Specific Migration of Zinc mg’kg 1.5 ND ND 0.5 5

Sum of Lanthanide substances
- | (Europium, Gadolinium, mg/kg ND ND ND - 0.05
Lanthanum and Terbium)

Stability" Comply -- --
Comment PASS - -

Signed for and on behalf of Portwest

2
%\ )(/ B

Glenn Stephens
Category Manager — Hand Protection
Done at: Portwest, IDA Industrial Park, Westport, F28 FY88, Co. Mayo, Ireland on 15/09/2023

HIGH VISIBILITY | FLAME RESISTANT | WORKWEAR
FOOT PROTECTION | HAND PROTECTION | PPE



